





OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

Saikia Commercial Complex, G.S. Road, Srinagar Path, Christianbasti, Guwahati-781005 Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No. NHM-31013(11)/7/2021-HRD-NHM (ECF : 171147)

<u>ORDER</u>

The following Specialist One Year Post PG Doctors engaged under National Health Mission, Assam vide order no. NHM-31013(11)/1/2023-HRD-NHM/13861, dated 05.09.2023 for One Year Compulsory Post PG Posting are hereby selected for re-engagement under National Health Mission, Assam as follows:

SI	HRMIS ID	Name	Speciality	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting on re-engagement
1		DR. AADARSH K	Surgery	District : Kamrup Rural BPHC : Nagarbera BPHC HI : Sontoli MPHC	District : Kamrup Rural BPHC : Nagarbera BPHC HI : Sontoli MPHC
2		DR. AFJALUR RAHMAN	O&G	District : Kamrup Rural BPHC : Nagarbera BPHC HI : Sontoli MPHC	District : Kamrup Rural BPHC : Nagarbera BPHC HI : Sontoli MPHC
3	-	DR. VIKRAM RATHOD	Surgery	District : South Salmara BPHC : Gazarikandi BPHC HI : Hatsingimari DH/SDCH	District : South Salmara BPHC : Gazarikandi BPHC HI : Hatsingimari DH/SDCH

They shall accordingly report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective districts for signing the Terms of Contract and joining as Specialist-NHM under National Health Mission, Assam within 15 days.

> (Dr. Manoj Kumar Choudhury) Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No. NHM-31013(11)/7/2021-HRD-NHM

Copy for information / necessary action to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Autonomous Council/ District Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society, concerned Districts.
- 3. P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 4. The Director of Medical Education, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 5. The Director of Health Services, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36.
- 6. The Director of Health Services (FW), Hengrabari, Guwahati-36.
- 7. The OSD, NHM, Assam
- 8. The Director (Finance & Accounts), NHM, Assam.
- 9. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society, concerned Districts.
- 10. All SPMU Officers, NHM, Assam.
- 11. The DPMU, NHM, concerned Districts.
- 12. PA to the Mission Director, NHM, Assam.
- 13. All persons concerned.
- 14. Office Copy/ NHM Website.

(e-signed) Executive Director, National Health Mission, Assam